Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
Global Silicon Limited	1			03/21/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GS IP Limite	d Liabil	ity Company		
Street Address:	2711 Center	ville Ro	ad		
Internal Address:	Suite 400				
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 11761		11761	746		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(602)44	5-8100			
Correspondence will L			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	e	
Phone:	602-445				
Linai. heeb@giaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Neel Address Line 1: 2375 East Camelback Road					
Address Line 2: Suite 700					
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			078700-070502		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bruce T. Neel		
Total Attachments: 6 source=070502-Assignment_from_Globa_ Silicon_Limited_to_GS_IP_LLC#page1.tif source=070502-Assignment_from_Globa_ Silicon_Limited_to_GS_IP_LLC#page2.tif					

500459678

REEL: 020482 FRAME: 0742

source=070502-Assignment_from_Globa_Silicon_Limited_to_GS_IP_LLC#page3.tif source=070502-Assignment_from_Globa_Silicon_Limited_to_GS_IP_LLC#page4.tif source=070502-Assignment_from_Globa_Silicon_Limited_to_GS_IP_LLC#page5.tif source=070502-Assignment_from_Globa_Silicon_Limited_to_GS_IP_LLC#page6.tif

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Global Silicon Limited, a company registered in England and Wales with number 03456323, in administration under the laws of the United Kingdom ("GSL"), acting through its joint administrators, Geoffrey Martin and Stephen Goderski of Geoffrey Martin & Co ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto GS IP Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, GSL's right, title, and interest that exists today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

(b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;

(f) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

PATENT REEL: 020482 FRAME: 0744

(h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (i) damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title of Patent and</u> <u>First Named Inventor</u>
GB2362279	GB	5/12/00	Radio Receiver
			Colmer, Morgan
GB2363556	GB	5/12/00	Digital Audio Processing Brennan, Martin
GB2370681	GB	10/4/00	Replaying Digital Media
			Brennan, Martin
10/291,988	US	11/12/02	Digital Audio Processing
			Brennan, Martin
JP2001-582781	JP	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
			Brennan, Martin
XL01811024.X	CN	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
			Brennan, Martin
IN/PCT/2002/01964	IN	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
			Brennan, Martin
EP1290688	EP	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
			Brennan, Martin
10/291,984	US	11/12/02	Radio Receiver
			Colmer, Morgan
JP2001-583014	JP	5/14/01	Radio Receiver
			Colmer, Morgan
CN1811025.8	CN	5/14/01	Radio Receiver

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> <u>First Named Inventor</u>
		- <u></u>	Colmer, Morgan
IN/PCT/2002/01965	IN	5/14/01	Radio Receiver
			Colmer, Morgan
EP01928124.5	EP	5/14/01	Radio Receiver
000000000	+		Colmer, Morgan
GB2380598	GB	10/4/00	Replaying Digital Media
10/000 550			Brennan, Martin
10/398,550	US	9/2/03	Replaying Digital Media
EP 04 077 946	EP	10/2/2001	Brennan, Martin
LP 04 077 946		10/3/2001	Replaying digital media
CN1818196.1		10/0/04	Brennan, Martin, John
CN1010190.1	CN	10/3/01	Replaying Digital Media Brennan, Martin
468/CHENP/2003	IN	10/3/01	Replaying Digital Media
		10/5/01	Brennan, Martin
GB2399470	GB	5/12/00	Radio Receiver
		5/12/00	Colmer, Morgan
HK4105568.7	НК	7/28/04	Replaying Digital Media
		1120101	Colmer, Morgan
GB2403612	GB	5/12/00	Radio Receiver
		0, 12, 00	Colmer, Morgan
GB2409118	GB	11/10/03	Sigma-Delta Gain
			Control (Sigma delta modulator utilizing feedback loop and logic circuit)
			Colmer, Morgan
GB611639.6	GB	6/12/06	Sigma-Delta Gain Control
GB514611.3	GB	7/15/05	Driver circuit for a display element
			Colmer, Morgan, et al.
PCT/GB2006/002313	WO	6/23/06	Driver Circuit for LCD

Patent or Application	1 <u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> <u>First Named Inventor</u>
CP2422050		4 17 10 7	Colmer, Morgan
GB2422058	GB	1/5/05	Radio tuner user interface
			Colmer, Morgan
PCT/GB2006/001873	wo	5/22/06	Radio Tuning Device
GB0514610.5	GB	7/15/05	
600314010/2	GD	7/15/05	Error Correction for flash memory
			Colmer, Morgan, et al.
PCT/GB2006/002507	wo	7/6/06	Flash Error Correction
			Colmer, Morgan
GB014259	GB	7/18/06	Deboucing Sigma Delta Modulator
	GB	11/13/06	LICE Key windows have
		11/13/00	USB Key wireless box- box
GB617848.7	GB	9/11/06	Sigma Delta Random Number Generator
JP2002-533295	JP	10/3/01	Replaying digital media
			Colmer, Morgan
11/613,752	US	12/20/06	Replaying digital media
			Colmer, Morgan
EP1290688	CY	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
******			Brennan, Martin
EP1290688	FR	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
·····			Brennan, Martin
EP1290688	IE	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
			Brennan, Martin
EP1290688	IT	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
FD4 200 000			Brennan, Martin
EP1290688	TR	5/14/01	Digital Audio Processing
		L	Brennan, Martin

Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee.

Assignor has the right and authority to transfer to Assignee the Patent Rights free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, charges or security interests.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at _____

on _____

ASSIGNOR:

Global Silicon Limited, a company registered in England and Wales with number 03456323, in administration under the laws of the United Kingdom, acting through its joint administrators, Geoffrey Martin and Stephen Goderski of Geoffrey Martin & Co

By:	X	~ ~	ANY	
Name	GEOGGEREM	MARTIN	STEPHEN	000 3 R 11 K
Title:	JOINT ASM	INL STRATOR	Joint Adm	unstrater

ATTESTATION Geoffrey months

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Svephen Godorki to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

Geoffrey Martin 1. + Stephen Godorski Gastrey Warrin 1. + <u>Stephen Godorski</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>21 march</u>, 2007 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Global Silicon Limited.

Cooffrey Warter 2. + Svepher Goderski subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Global Silicon Limited.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on 21 March 2001(date) Bv:

Print Name: PAUL WARD - GEOFFREY MARTIN + CO